Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5200
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2022
Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance
Component HECS-HELP Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP
Advance-2022)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(8 anadvanceisto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education
Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2022 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table
in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Total Amounts of Estimated/Actual Amount Advanced
HECS Liability Upfront Receipts

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 154,654,301 8,153,130 146,501,171
Charles Sturt University 97,944,718 7,073,785 90,870,933
Macquarie University 225,777,026 20,963,872 204,813,154
Southern Cross University 56,739,756 1,008,706 55,731,050
The University of New England 77,086,315 9,486,160 67,600,155
The University of New South Wales 201,867,439 23,480,071 178,387,368
The University of Newcastle 139,994,380 7,090,179 132,904,201
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The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)

Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd
ACPE Limited

Alphacrucis College Limited

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd

225,893,616
205,068,164
227,197,835
116,327,713

236,606,143

40,802,902
151,269,233
268,828,177
231,533,488

132,569,795
216,898,873
91,769,039

62,699,481
240,325,773
65,663,736
244,950,632
205,633,698
69,545,490
76,120,831

196,087,907
82,617,231
66,027,600

135,899,927

98,158,179
118,957,185
165,475,266

85,582,114

0
37,263,576

74,158,544

85,119,343

O O O o

35,892,155
19,459,627
11,638,866

9,274,389

16,682,967
3,218,895
8,880,265

25,462,643

22,997,128

9,375,309
34,207,193
13,235,941

4,356,220
14,622,276
6,440,591
20,412,552
18,952,560
6,954,549
4,370,402

16,017,286
6,972,919
4,440,797

14,948,992

6,434,814
9,205,279
16,718,429

7,702,390

0
8,619,174

6,097,480

11,980,674

o O O O

190,001,461
185,608,537
215,558,969
107,053,324

219,923,176

37,584,007
142,388,968
243,365,534
208,536,360

123,194,486
182,691,680
78,533,098

58,343,261
225,703,497
59,223,145
224,538,080
186,681,138
62,590,941
71,750,429

180,070,621
75,644,312
61,586,803

120,950,935

91,723,365
109,751,906
148,756,837

77,879,724

0
28,644,402

68,061,064

73,138,669

o O O o
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Australian College of Nursing Ltd

Avondale College Limited

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

Christian Heritage College

Eastern College Australialnc

Engineering I nstitute of Technology Pty Ltd

Health Education and Training Institute

Higher Education Leadership Institute

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE

International College of Management, Sydney

Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Melbourne Polytechnic

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd

Queensland Ingtitute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

SAE Institute

Tabor College Inc (SA)

TAFE Queensland

TAFE SA

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE
NSW)

The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd

The University of Notre Dame Australia

UOWC Ltd T/aUOW College

Wedley Institute

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 02 June 2022 at 15:13:51

0
2,453,727
0

747,320
93,828

0

0

0
1,364,113
0

0

0

138,938

67,566,413
0
0

5,282,042,865

0
394,769
0
136,255
2,391

O O O O O O o

8,398

6,767,226
0
0

480,162,730

0
2,058,958
0

611,065
91,437

0

0

0
1,364,113

538,074
0
0
0

60,799,187
0
0

4,801,880,135

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 04

June 2022 05:00:24
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