

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5200**

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2022

Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance

Component HECS-HELP Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP Advance-2022)

## I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

- (a) an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2022 ("Advance"); and
- (b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Total Amounts of HECS Liability	Column 3 Estimated/Actual Upfront Receipts	Column 4 Amount Advanced
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	154,654,301	8,153,130	146,501,171
Charles Sturt University	97,944,718	7,073,785	90,870,933
Macquarie University	225,777,026	20,963,872	204,813,154
Southern Cross University	56,739,756	1,008,706	55,731,050
The University of New England	77,086,315	9,486,160	67,600,155
The University of New South Wales	201,867,439	23,480,071	178,387,368
The University of Newcastle	139,994,380	7,090,179	132,904,201

The University of Sydney	225,893,616	35,892,155	190,001,461
University of Technology Sydney	205,068,164	19,459,627	185,608,537
University of Western Sydney	227,197,835	11,638,866	215,558,969
University of Wollongong	116,327,713	9,274,389	107,053,324
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	236,606,143	16,682,967	219,923,176
Federation University Australia	40,802,902	3,218,895	37,584,007
La Trobe University	151,269,233	8,880,265	142,388,968
Monash University	268,828,177	25,462,643	243,365,534
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	231,533,488	22,997,128	208,536,360
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	132,569,795	9,375,309	123,194,486
The University of Melbourne	216,898,873	34,207,193	182,691,680
Victoria University	91,769,039	13,235,941	78,533,098
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	62,699,481	4,356,220	58,343,261
Griffith University	240,325,773	14,622,276	225,703,497
James Cook University	65,663,736	6,440,591	59,223,145
Queensland University of Technology	244,950,632	20,412,552	224,538,080
The University of Queensland	205,633,698	18,952,560	186,681,138
University of Southern Queensland	69,545,490	6,954,549	62,590,941
University of the Sunshine Coast	76,120,831	4,370,402	71,750,429
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	196,087,907	16,017,286	180,070,621
Edith Cowan University	82,617,231	6,972,919	75,644,312
Murdoch University	66,027,600	4,440,797	61,586,803
The University of Western Australia	135,899,927	14,948,992	120,950,935
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	98,158,179	6,434,814	91,723,365
The University of Adelaide	118,957,185	9,205,279	109,751,906
University of South Australia	165,475,266	16,718,429	148,756,837
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	85,582,114	7,702,390	77,879,724
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	37,263,576	8,619,174	28,644,402
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	,,	.,, .	2,2
University of Canberra	74,158,544	6,097,480	68,061,064
	74,130,344	0,077,400	00,001,004
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)  The Appropriate Notional University	95 110 242	11 090 674	72 129 660
The Australian National University	85,119,343	11,980,674	73,138,669
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd	0	0	0
ACPE Limited	0	0	0
Alphacrucis College Limited	0	0	0
Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd	0	0	0

Australian College of Nursing Ltd	0	0	0
Avondale College Limited	2,453,727	394,769	2,058,958
Box Hill Institute of TAFE	0	0	0
Christian Heritage College	747,320	136,255	611,065
Eastern College Australia Inc	93,828	2,391	91,437
Engineering Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Health Education and Training Institute	0	0	0
Higher Education Leadership Institute	0	0	0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	1,364,113	0	1,364,113
International College of Management, Sydney	0	0	0
Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd	0	0	0
Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
Melbourne Polytechnic	138,938	8,398	130,540
Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
SAE Institute	0	0	0
Tabor College Inc (SA)	563,100	25,026	538,074
TAFE Queensland	0	0	0
TAFE SA	0	0	0
Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE	0	0	0
NSW)			
The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and	0	0	0
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd			
The University of Notre Dame Australia	67,566,413	6,767,226	60,799,187
UOWC Ltd T/a UOW College	0	0	0
Wesley Institute	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia			
	5,282,042,865	480,162,730	4,801,880,135

## **Variation Reason**

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 02 June 2022 at 15:13:51

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 04 June 2022 05:00:24